
Y∞n1verse

Visual Artist · Art Therapist

Exploring visual arts as a medium for
communication between external and internal
realms, focusing on healing systems within
spiritual, psychological, and educational
contexts. Through diverse creative approaches,
fosters awareness of self and surroundings,
harmonizing dualities such as the visible and
invisible, materiality and spirituality, to promote
balance and interconnectedness.
Having spent 10 years studying in the United
States, currently based in Seoul for 6 years,
pursuing personal art projects, curating
exhibitions, and leading art therapy sessions.
Actively engaged in holistic and integrative
philosophies spanning Eastern and Western
traditions.

Profile

Professional Experience

2023 – 2024

‘0, Creating Cosmos' Hanwul Jedo Exhibition
Baby, It’s Cold Outside, Group Show
The Unbearable Lightness of Being, Group Show
Adult Art Contest 1,2

Curtation

LIGHT Gallery, Seoul

Art Fairs

BAHA (Busan Art fair)
Art Festa, SETEC
Seoul Arts Festival, COEX, Seoul
Digital Art Festival, Bucheon Bucker Space
Plastic Art Fair, COEX, Seoul

단체전시, 이벤트 참여 작가

Art Camp, Mandala Guide, Yongsan US Military Base
월간: 연리, 강남 스토리칸 S                     
몼: motte, Space Onsu                   
SEEA 2019, Seongnam Art Center  
Blue: What is your color of ocean?, 라베리타갤러리
Projection Mapping, Saint Louis Contemporary Museum
Constructed Fiction, 웨이트맨갤러리                                        Leave it
out to dry, Des Lee Galeery
조구장장, Korea National University of Arts                                    
                           

Solo Exhibition

2012 - 2017

B.F.A. in Fine Arts, Summa Cum Laude

Washington University in St. Louis, USA 

www.yoon1verse.com 

�yoon1verse@daum.net

010-3801-7701

2023 - 2025

M.A. in Meditation Psychology (in progress)

Dongbang Culture Graduate
University, Seoul 

2017

Summer Programs

SRISA International School of
Art,  Florence, Italy
Central Saint Martins, UK

2022
2022
2021

2020
2020

2024
2023
2022

Mandala Meditation Art Therapist Level 2
Aura-Soma Practitioner Level 1
PADI Advanced Diving License 

2013

Residencies

Y∞niverse, Art Bit Gallery, Seoul
Flow-in, Punto Blu, Seoul

2018
2018

La Wayaka Current, Panama
�Punto Blu, Seoul
�Art Sea Ocean Gallery, Sweden

2019
2018
2018

2024
2022
2020
2019
2019
2017
2017
2017
2016

Leadership & Awards

2023 ~ 2024Chair, Next-Generation Women's Leadership, 
Hannam-dong

Public Art (Painting) Section, Songdo The Triple Tower
Newspaper Article on Environmental Culture, Chung-Ang
University
Eco-Friendly Startups, Gyeonggi Gwangmyeong Culture Creation
Hub
Cool Hunting 
https://coolhunting.com/culture/seoul-puntoblu-gallery/ 

Södermanland Nyheter Newsletter 
https://www.sn.se/nyheter/skogen-med-andra-ogon-sm4547756.aspx 

Mary Cowan Harford Award in Watercolor                 

2020
2020

2020

2018

2017

2018

�The King’s Foundation School of
Traditional Arts

2024

홍 성 윤
洪 性 允

Instagram:
 @yoon1verse

           @yoon1verse_studio

Education

이노코뉴스 ECONONEWS, 인물광장 
https://www.econonews.co.kr/news/articleView.html?idxno=360686

2024

Hong Seong Yoon

Certifications

https://hanja.dict.naver.com/#/entry/ccko/f336eb9ddfa744b397e2170150c5d6da

