

Hong Seong Yoon

홍

성

윤

洪

性允

Visual Artist · Art Therapist

010-3801-7701

⊠yoon1verse@daum.net

www.yoonlverse.com

Profile

Exploring visual arts as a medium for communication between external and internal realms, focusing on healing systems within spiritual, psychological, and educational contexts. Through diverse creative approaches, fosters awareness of self and surroundings, harmonizing dualities such as the visible and invisible, materiality and spirituality, to promote balance and interconnectedness.

Having spent 10 years studying in the United States, currently based in Seoul for 6 years, pursuing personal art projects, curating exhibitions, and leading art therapy sessions. Actively engaged in holistic and integrative philosophies spanning Eastern and Western traditions.

Education

M.A. in Meditation Psychology (in progress)

Dongbang Culture Graduate 2023 - 2025 University, Seoul

B.F.A. in Fine Arts, Summa Cum Laude

Washington University in St. Louis, USA 2012 - 2017

Summer Programs

National Arts	2024
SRISA International School of Art, Florence, Italy	2017
Central Saint Martins, UK	2013

Y∞n1verse

Instagram: @yoon1verse @yoon1verse_studio

Professional Experience

Curtation

LIGHT Gallery, Seoul 2023 – 2024

'0, Creating Cosmos' Hanwul Jedo Exhibition Baby, It's Cold Outside, Group Show The Unbearable Lightness of Being, Group Show Adult Art Contest 1,2

Art Fairs

BAHA (Busan Art fair)	2022
Art Festa, SETEC	2022
Seoul Arts Festival, COEX, Seoul	2021
Digital Art Festival, Bucheon Bucker Space	2020
Plastic Art Fair, COEX, Seoul	2020

단체전시, 이벤트 참여 작가

Art Camp, Mandala Guide, Yongsan US Military Base		2024
월간: 연리, 강남 스토리칸 S		2022
몼: motte, Space Onsu		2020
SEEA 2019, Seongnam Art Center		2019
Blue: What is your color of ocean?, 라베리타갤러리		2019
Projection Mapping, Saint Louis Contemporary Museum		2017
Constructed Fiction, 웨이트맨갤러리	Leave it	2017
out to dry, Des Lee Galeery		2017
조구장장, Korea National University of Arts		2016

Residencies

La Wayaka Current, Panama	2019
MPunto Blu, Seoul	2018
MArt Sea Ocean Gallery, Sweden	2018

Solo Exhibition

Y∞niverse, Art Bit Gallery, Seoul	2018
Flow-in, Punto Blu, Seoul	2018

Certifications

Mandala Meditation Art Therapist Level 2	2024
Aura-Soma Practitioner Level 1	2023
PADI Advanced Diving License	2022

Leadership & Awards

-	
이노코뉴스 ECONONEWS, 인물광장 https://www.econonews.co.kr/news/articleView.html?idxno=360686	2024
Chair, Next-Generation Women's Leadership, Hannam-dong	2023 ~ 2024
Public Art (Painting) Section, Songdo The Triple Tower	2020
Newspaper Article on Environmental Culture, Chung-Ang	2020
University	
Eco-Friendly Startups, Gyeonggi Gwangmyeong Culture C	Creation ²⁰²⁰
Hub	
Cool Hunting	2018
https://coolhunting.com/culture/seoul-puntoblu-gallery/	
Södermanland Nyheter Newsletter	2018

2017

https://www.sn.se/nyheter/skogen-med-andra-ogon-sm4547756.aspx

Mary Cowan Harford Award in Watercolor